2014 LRIP Project Summary

No. of Projects LRIP Funds B Advisory Committee Members: Bruce Hasbargen (Beltrami County Engineer), Paul Oehme (Chanhassen City Engineer), Jim
Approved Total Project Cost McDonough (Ramsey County C ver) and Robert (City of Benson)
Townships 8 5} 2,291,498 | $ 4,241,708.00 Program Administrator: Patti Loken
Small City 11 $ 5,343,174| $ 12,478,647.00
State Aid City 6 $ 5,666,416 | $ 30,454,057.00
County 18 $ 40,359,706 | $ 97,788,993.00
Total 43 $ 53,660,794 | $ 144,963,405
2015 LRIP Project Summary
No. of Projects LRIP Funds
Townships 1 S 500,000
Small City 2 $ 1,600,000
State Aid City 1 $ 750,000
County 5 S 6,060,000
Total 9 $ 8,910,000
P 0 o o et LRIP funds .

District Applicant Project Number County Sponsor Road Authority Route County Municipality Type of work S Total project cost |LRIP funds approved
1 City of Chisholm TBD State Aid City MSAS 111-233 & MSAS 111-246 St. Louis City of Chisholm Construction/reconstruction of functionally classified collector streets. S 750,000 | $ 2,930,400 | S 500,000
1 |City of Duluth State Aid City MSA 155 College St. st. Louis Duluth Realignment to line up with an existing signalized intersection. $ 750,000 | $ 2,056,243 | $ -

Earl Ellens Dr., 3rd St. and S
1 City of Moose Lake Carlton Small City K:LWOZZSAVL 4 an Carlton Moose Lake Reconstruction, widening, and repair deficient culverts. S 750,000 | $ 1,516,650 | S -
1 City of Sandstone TBD Pine Small City Lundorff Dr. Pine Sandstone Construct dedicated turn lanes and direct access from highway to new facilities. $ 750,000 | $ 2,572,072 | $ 500,000
i City of Sandstone TBD Pine Small City Lundorff Dr. Pine Sandstone Construct dedicated turn lanes and direct access from highway to new facilities. S 850,000 | $ 2,572,072 | $ 500,000
1 |County-Itasca County CR571 Itasca Nashwauk (E) Reconstruction: width and strength. $ 750,000 | $ 758,000 | $ -
1 County - Lake TBD Lake County CSAH 25 (Gun Club Rd) Lake Silver Creek Township  [Reclaim, overlay, pave and meet 10 ton standards. Culverts will be extended for 1:4 inslopes. S 750,000 | $ 1,600,000 | $ 500,000
Install inline d» i i i tem . The i i bly | d is "ENTERING TRAFFIC" with a pl "WHEN
1 |County-st. Louis County CSAH 13 (Midway Rd.) st. Louis Midway Township F"L;:HIEN'S,?'" iné dynamic warning sign system . The warning sign assembly legenc s with a plaque $ 60,000 | $ 60,000 | .
1 County - St. Louis TBD County CSAH 4 (Rice Lake Rd.) St. Louis Duluth Traffic signal it will utilize the C Green T (CGT) i design. S 750,000 | $ 1,300,000 | $ 750,000
Duluth and
1 County - St. Louis County Various routes St. Louis H:r:'\a:tr;wn Install traffic signal confirmation lights at 14 county intersections located within the cities of Duluth and Hermantown. $ 82,500 | $ 82,500 | $ -
LRIP District 1 Total $ 2,750,000
2 City of Blackduck TBD Beltrami Small City Frontage Rd. & Pine Ave. SW Beltrami Blackduck Reconstruction: grading, base, bituminous surfacing, curb and gutter, storm water appurtenances, sidewalks and lighting. S 23,550 | $ 380,804 | S 357,254
2 City of East Grand Forks TBD State Aid City Sth Ave. NE Polk East Grand Forks Construction of a new lift station utility work in intersection. Replacing the existing concrete, curb and gutter and landscaping. S 553,106 | $ 653,671 | S 553,106
2 City of Oklee TBD Red Lake Small City Elevator Rd. Red Lake Oklee Reconstruction; to meet 10ton standards. S 150,000 | $ 160,000 | $ 150,000
Construction t two 50-unit apartment buildil heduled f truction to begin in th ing of 2015. There i
2 |city of Thief River Falls TBD State Aid City 1st St. and Ruby Ave. Pennington Thief River Falls onstruction to access two 50-unit apartment bullclings scheclled for construction to begin In the spring o erels s 389,779 | $ 1,003,089 | $ 613,310
currently no access to the proposed building site.
2 County - Beltrami TBD County CR 402 Beltrami Bemidji Township Reconstruction: grading, base, bituminous surfacing, curb and gutter, storm water appurtenances, sidewalks and lighting. S 533,000 | $ 533,000 | $ 533,000
Cl ter CSAH 7 and Mahl . . PR . A a a
2 |county- Clearwater County o 1e anc Mannomen | cjearwater Milling, sub-grade correction, bituminous surfacing, edge line rumble stripE, shouldering, culvert replacement. $ 700,000 ($ 2,500,000 | $ -
N Pel;
2 |county - Kittson County CSAH 14 Kittson T:‘;I‘"n::{p oo Reconstruction; Grading, Culvert, Aggregate Surfacing and Subcut. $ 750,000 | $ 900,000 | $ -
2 County - Pennington Pennington County CSAH 3 Pennington 1" mill and 2" overlay, paved shoulder, safety edge and rumble strips. $ 500,000 | $ 1,927,000 | $ -
2 County - Roseau TBD Roseau County CSAH 46 Roseau Chip seal intersection realignment with TH 11. $ 151,000 | $ 171,000 | $ 151,000
2 Township - Comstock Marshall Township 220th Ave. NW Marshall Comstock Surfacing & widening $ 394,607 | $ 394,607 | $ -
2 Township - Farden TBD Hubbard Township 279th Ave. Hubbard Farden Township Road realignment & culvert replacement. $ 115,518 | $ 300,748 | $ 115,518
2 Township - Middle River TBD Marshall Township 330th St. NW Marshall Middle River Strength 10 ton & resurfacing. $ 134,310 | $ 134,310 | $ 134,310
LRIP District 2 Total $ 2,607,498
City of Bl d/Oak
3 City of Brainerd State Aid City 28th St. SE Crow Wing L;V‘C:To::‘s:p/ 2 Reconstruction, curb and gutter, 10-Ton design, right turn lane and 8 foot trail. S 300,000 | $ 725,000 | $ -
3 City of Monticello State Aid City MSAS 101- 7th St. Wright Monticello Constructing a right turn and traffic signal revisions by providing left-turn Flashing Yellow Arrow (FYA) phasing. S 235,000 | $ 370,000 | $ -
3 City of Paynesville Stearns Small City Lake Ave. & Washburne Ave. Stearns Paynesville Reconstruction, shoulders, ped. and 10 ton $ 750,000 | $ 867,080 | $ -
y . Inte til f Pi Rd./Scout .. . .
3 [City of Sartell State AidGity | 2SN 01 Pnecone /50Ut | Stearns City of Sartell Construction of a multi-lane roundabout at the intersection $ 673,075 | 773,075 | $ -
3 |city of Wadena TBD Wadena Small City "°V°:a';e‘l’1:ade"a iy St oo City of Wadena Reconstruction (to the 10-ton standard). $ 750,000 | $ 2,268,299 | $ 500,000
3 County - Benton TBD County CSAH 3 Benton Sauk Rapids Reconstruct and expand the two-lane facility to a four-lane roadway with concrete medians and roundabouts. S 750,000 | $ 6,175,000 | S 500,000
3 County - Isanti Isanti County CSAH 9 Isanti Grading, widening, reclamation, and resurfacing. Replace Bridge No. 7235. S 600,000 | $ 2,800,000 | $ -
3 County - Morrison Morrison County CR 258 Morrison Overlay to improve strength from 7 tons to 10 tons. $ 400,000 | $ 500,000 | $ -




LRIP funds

District Applicant Project Number County Sponsor Road Authority Route County Municipality Type of work S Total project cost |LRIP funds approved
3 County - Morrison County CSAH 20 Morrison Cushing Township Replace Old Bridge No 4558 over the Burlington Northern Sante Fe Railway, with a single span precast beam structure. S 500,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -
3 County - Stearns Stearns County CSAH 17 Stearns Pavement reclamation, resurfacing, shoulder paving, guardrail upgrades, six inch epoxy and drainage impr $ 590,000 | $ 1,400,000 | $ -
3 County - Todd County CSAH 10 Todd Lesh?/Reynold(Long Improving the condition of the existing pavement structure, replacing failed centerline pipes, updating pavement edge marking, s 600,000 | $ 1,914,300 | ~

Prairie Township and constructing a paved shoulder.
3 County - Wright Wright County CSAH 34 Wright City of Buffalo Install a single lane roundabout . $ 750,000 | $ 1,000,000 | $ -
3 County - Wright Wright County FSAH 35 !CSAH 6and 8 Wright Mldd\e\{l\le and ) Replace and update the current failing intersection c?nflict warning systems at C?AH 35/CSAH 6 and CSAH 35/CSAH 8. Current 230,000 | $ 230,000 | $ ~
intersections) Marysville Township systems have old technology and have become unreliable and unable to be repaired.
3 County - Wright Wright County CR 106 Wright Monticello Grading, bituminous mill and overlay, ADA improvements and signal system construction and other associated construction. $ 206,794 | $ 5,716,208 | $ -
3 |Township - Albany Stearns. Township Meadowview Dr. Stearns Albany Township Surfacing (gravel to pavement)/drainage $ 100,000 | $ 170,000 | $ -
3 Township - Albany Stearns Township 251st Ave. Stearns Albany Township Surfacing (gravel to pavement), widening & drainage $ 750,000 | $ 1,250,000 | $ -
T hip - First A: it First A: . Dist., Baxt
3 D’i’:r'i':t P - First Assesmen T8D Township Inglewood Dr. and Dellwood Dr. | Crow Wing B':m;zes st BaXIEN, |\ idening and resurfacing/ part of 10 ton $ 614,070 | $ 818,750 | $ 614,070
3 Township - Milaca Mille Lacs Township 110th Ave. Mille Lacs Milaca Resurfacing (gravel to pavement), Cross sectioning, shoulders: striping edge line, rumbles. $ 225,000 | $ 300,000 | $ -
. . St. Joseph and St. .
3 Township - St. Joseph TBD Stearns Township 320th St. Stearns ) Resurfacing, shoulders, & lane departures S 750,000 | $ 1,170,300 | S 750,000
‘Wendel Townships
3 Township - Wakefield Stearns Township Island Lake Rd. Stearns Wakefield Resurfacing, cross section. $ 600,000 | $ 600,000 | $ -
LRIP District 3 Total $ 2,364,070
2 sections: S. Stanley Ave, and N.
4 City of Farwell Pope Small City sections anley Ave, an Pope Farwell Hot Bituminous Paving $ 123,441 | $ 123,441 | S -
Stanley Ave.
4 City of Forada Douglas Small City Kluver Addition Rd. Douglas Forada Hot-Mix Bituminous Paving and adjusting/raising 6 sanitary sewer manhole castings with covers. $ 85,225 | $ 85,225 | $ -
4 City of Moorhead State Aid City 20th St. Clay Moorhead Mill and overlay/ rehab. & new construction and revised corridor configuration. $ 750,000 | $ 5,843,200 | $ -
4 City of Perham TBD Otter Tail Small City Coney St. E Otter Tail Perham Paving and curbing of gravel roadway. S 750,000 | $ 1,178,000 | $ 750,000
4 City of Villard TBD Pope Small City Grove Lake Ave. Pope Villard Intersection changes, realignment, paved surface, traffic markings and other signage, curb and gutter. $ 559,800 | $ 809,800 | $ 559,800
4 County - Douglas TBD County CR 81 Douglas Alexandria Township Shoulder widening and overlay. S 750,000 | $ 830,000 | $ 500,000
Evansville and Urness P . . a
4 County - Douglas County CSAH 25 Douglas - Aggregate Base and Bituminous Surfacing to improve to a 10-ton design standard. S 600,000 | $ 2,425,000 | $ B
4 County - Otter Tail Otter Tail County CSAH 27 Otter Tail Reconstruction: adding right turn lanes, replacing culverts & 10 ton standards. $ 750,000 | $ 3,200,000 | $ -
4 County - Pope TBD County CSAH 28 Pope Lowry/Reno Bituminous milling, full depth reclamation and paving 10 ton standards, and increase shoulder width. S 200,000 | $ 876,919 | $ 200,000
4 County - Pope County CSAH 35 Pope Glenwood Township Aggregate base, 10 ton p: structure. S 87,775 | $ 97,775 | $ -
4 Township - Pine Lake TBD Otter Tail Township Nitche Lake Rd. Ote Pine Lake Township Grading & surfacing. S 250,000 | $ 1,125,000 | $ 250,000
) Township - Star Lake Otter Tail Township 280th Ave. & 390th St. Otter Tail Star Lake Township Widening gravel road, drainage culverts & erosion control. $ 556,028 | $ 556,028 | $ -
District 4 Totals $ 2,259,800
6 City of Goodview Winona Small City Multiple roads Winona City of Goodview Overlay, Crack Fill, Chip Seal, Service Drive, Reclaim & Curb Repair S 750,000 | $ 1,090,315 | $ 750,000
6 City of Northfield State Aid City 3rd Street Intersection Rice Northfield Non-motorized crossing improvements simultaneous with restrictions to the least safe & least demanded vehicular movements. | $ 273,650 | $ 273,650 | $ -
P: t tion: Full h haped, inpl. rf: ith safé
6 |county - Fillmore County CSAH 15 Fillmore Carimona Township avement reconstruction: Full depth r reshaped, r inplace, surface with safety edge, $ 701,200 | $ 701,200 | $ -
aggregate shoulder, pavement marking, 10 ton per axle roadway.
6 County - Fillmore TBD County CSAH 8 Fillmore Spring Valley Township |Full depth reclaimation and resurfacing with bituminous that meets a 10 standard. S 750,000 | $ 1,034,766 | S 750,000
P: t truction:  full depth haped and dinpl fety ed
6  |county-Fillmore County CSAH 30 Fillmore Harmony Township avement reconstruction: Tl depth r , reshaped and r Inplace, safety edge, s 630,250 | $ 630,250 | $ -
shoulder gravel, pavement markings and 10 ton standard.
6 County - Goodhue County N/A Goodhue Red Wing construct a brine making system $ 158,400 | $ 176,000 | $ -
6 County - Goodhue County CSAH 21 Goodhue Red Wing Retrofit Flashing Yellow Arrows as a safety improvement. $ 55,573 | $ 61,748 | $ -
6 County - Goodhue County CSAH 1 Goodhue Red Wing Project would retrofit Flashing Yellow Arrows as a safety improvement. S 42,851 | $ 47,612 | S -
6 County - Goodhue County Various Goodhue Various Replace sections of guardrail throughout Goodhue County. $ 446,190 | $ 495,767 | ¢ -
Hader (W i "
6 |County-Goodhue County CsAH 8 Goodhue T:wen’s'mp?”am‘"g“ Construct a Park & Ride $ 37,031 | $ 41,145 | $ -
6 County - Goodhue County N/A Goodhue Red Wing Construct a Rural Intersection Conflict Warning System $ 160,144 | $ 177,938 | $ -
6 County - Rice County CSAH 4 & CSAH 1 Rice Erin Township Geometric intersection improvements, construction of turning lanes. S 400,000 | $ 540,000 | $ °
Ri truction: grading, st , sidewalk/ADA i its, lighting, signing, t kings, curb and gutter, base,
6 County - Steele 074-642-004 County CSAH 42 (Main Street) Steele econstruction: gracing, storm sewer, sicewa Abameisenent llsiine Bisnne paxementnarknez b erilettiebess $ 750,000 | $ 2,376,470 | $ 500,000
surfacing, and underground municipal utilities.
6 County - Wabasha Wabasha County CSAH 2 Wabasha City of Elgin Reconstruction to current standards, repair or replace drainage structure, and edgeline pavement markings. $ 300,000 | $ 705,973 | $ -
City of Elgin and Elgi
6 County - Wabasha 079-625-015 Wabasha County CSAH 25 Wabasha ity of Elgin and Elgin Widen and resurface, correction to skewed intersection and offsetting right turn lane, pavement, replace culverts S 750,000 | $ 3,071,228 | S 500,000

Twp




‘ County ‘ Municipality

LRIP funds

District Applicant Project Number County Sponsor Road Authority Route Type of work S Total project cost |LRIP funds approved
District 6 Totals $ 2,500,000
7 City of Blue Earth TBD Faribault Small City E 21st St. Faribault City of Blue Earth Reconstruct existing gravel road to aggregate based 10 ton standards. Raise profile for drainange improvements. S 667,220 | $ 667,220 | $ 667,220
7 City of Mankato State Aid City Monks Ave. Blue Earth Mankato Pavement rehabilitation and roadway reconstruction, new sidewalk, road bike routes and intersection improvements. S 750,000 | $ 1,683,700 | $ -
7 City of Montgomery 040-603-025 Le Sueur Small City 5th St. Le Sueur Montgomery Reconstruction, full depth pavement reclamation/pavement, built to 10-ton route standards S 750,000 | $ 2,269,727 | $ 500,000
Construct street loop, construct a railroad at-grad ing, relocati itch and salvaging & reinstalli fety |
5 City of Sleepy Eye Brown small City 12th Ave NE & St. Mary's St. Brown Home Syosr;;;uc street loop, construct a railroad at-grade crossing, relocating a switch and salvaging & reinstalling a safety signa s 750,000 | 1,168,273 | § R
7 City of Waseca State Aid City (CSAH 14) Old TH 14 Waseca Waseca Reconstruction including underground utilities. $ 750,000 | $ 9,573,433 | S -
7 County - Blue Earth County CSAH 12 Blue Earth Mankato Township Construction, grading, storm drainage, intersection development, base and surfacing. $ 750,000 | $ 7,400,000 | S -
7 County - Cottonwood Cottonwood County CSAH 5 Cottonwood Rehabilitation, stabilized Full Depth Reclamation with Bituminous Surfacing, Paved Shoulders and Rumble Stripe. $ 750,000 | $ 4,225,000 | S -
7 County - Faribault Faribault County CSAH 103 Faribault Blue Earth Reconstruction, 10 ton standards $ 550,000 | $ 650,000 | $ -
7 County - Rock Rock County CSAH 4 and CSAH 17 Intersection  |Rock Beaver Creek Township |Rural Intersection Conflict Warning System: inlcudes signs, sensors, underground, software, hardware, and electrical service. $ 110,000 | $ 110,000 | $ -
7 County - Sibley TBD County CR 160 Sibley Faxon Grading new curves, improve the design speed, widening, and constructing a future paved driving surface with lane markings. S 750,000 | $ 1,550,000 | $ 500,000
Adri d Butterfield
7 |county - Watonwan T8D Watonwan County CSAH 5 Watonwan To;lli:hai:s utterfie paved shoulders, rumble stripes, and safety wedge. s 750,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ 500,000
7 |Township - Clinton Rock Township 21stSt. Rock Clinton Township Reconditioning & Surfacing (gravel to pavement) - shoulders $ 468,204 | $ 468,204 | $ -
7 Township - Oshawa TBD City of Saint Peter Township 357th Ave. Nicollet Resurfacing (gravel to pavement), pavement markings, reduce lane departures. $ 212,600 | $ 212,600 | $ 212,600
7 Township - Vienna 067-600-002  |Rock Township 150th Ave. Rock Vienna Township Resurfacing, drainage $ 65,000 | $ 130,000 | $ 65,000
District 7 Totals $ 2,444,820
8 City of Belview TBD Redwood Small City 2nd St. Redwood City of Belview Storm sewer repairs, common excavation, aggregate base, concrete work, patching, and overlay. S 174,000 | $ 484,000 | S 174,000
Curb and gutts d bitumi faci ious| led street, leting thi inil d wats i
8 City of Bird Island TBD Renville Small City 13th St. Renville Bird Island Township s::;b;:s ARG A SRS MR OISR A U S ETES S 434,900 | $ 598,410 | $ 434,900
8 City of Glencoe TBD McLeod State Aid City 7th St. & Armstrong Ave. McLeod Glencoe Reconstruction and resurfacing roads will be built to 10-ton route standardsc. S 750,000 | $ 1,004,255 | $ 750,000
Re-alignment, re-grading, paving, aggregate base and bituminous surfacing to meet a 10 ton design; constructing a double line
8 County - Chippewa Chippewa County Lovers Lane (Re-aligned CSAH 4) Chippewa City of Maynard 16' x 10' concrete box culvert; reconstructing a railroad crossing and relocating a rail road signal and arms; and constructing a $ 750,000 | $ 1,583,000 | $ -
right turn lane.
8 County - Kandiyohi County CR 40 Kandiyohi Irving Township Replace the existing 30 mph curves with a 55 mph curve design. Widening of bituminous lanes and shoulders. $ 415,000 | $ 600,000 | $ -
g County - Kandiyohi 8D County US Hwy 12 and MN Hwy 40 Kandiyohi Willmar Construction and reconstruc'tion of local ro?ds to facilitate the construction of highway-rail grade seperation at US Hwy 12 and s 3,770,000 | $ S s _
MN Hwy 40 as part of the Willmar Wye project.
8 County - Lincoln TBD Lincoln County CSAH 9 Lincoln Lake Benton / Verdi S 3(s 195,555 | $ 195,555
8 County - Lyon TBD Lyon County CSAH 24 Lyon surfacing, 10 ton , and intersection grading. S 243,471 | $ 1,134,467 | $ 243,471
8 County - McLeod County CR55 McLeod Rich Valley Township  [Shaping of the existing gravel surface, addition of aggregate material, bituminous paving and 10 ton standards. $ 750,000 | $ 750,000 | $ -
Locat ithin T-113-N
8 |county - Renville County CSAH 2 Renville ;;;5: Within T-113-N. | e regate Base, Bituminous Surfacing, 10 ton standards and Safety Improvements. $ 750,000 | $ 1,572,723 | § -
) . Located within T- Full Depth Reclamation, Aggregate Base, Bituminous Paving; 10 ton design. Safety Improvements: paved shoulder, ground-in
8 County - R I County CSAH 16 Re I 750,000 2,203,181 -
ounty - Renville ounty enville 114&115-N R-33-W wet reflective 6" edgeline stripe, and paved safety edge. $ $ $
8 Township - Dovre Kandiyohi Township 41st Ave. NE and 18th St. Kandiyohi Dovre Safety: Turning movements, Access Management, Medians, Circulation $ 462,110 | $ 575,860 | $ -
8 Township - Springdale TBD Redwood Township Crown Ave. (TWNS 166) Redwood Springdale Township Intersection realignment & bridge replacment. S 150,000 | $ 350,000 | $ 150,000
District 8 Totals $ 1,947,926
M City of Anoka State Aid City Local - Anoka City Streets Anoka Anoka New roadway construction (Greenhaven Parkway) as a connection between Thurston Ave. and W Main St. $ 750,000 | $ 1,134,000 | $ -
M |City of Belle Plaine State Aid City Enterprise Dr. Scott City of Belle Plaine Extend Enterprise Drive on a new alignment and overpass to TH 169 to connect with West Commerce Drive west of CSAH 3. $ 750,000 | $ 7,454,280 | $ -
M City of Blaine State Aid City 105th Ave. from TH65 to Radisson Anoka Blaine Recon%truc.:t the 5-lane str‘eet to a 4-lane urban street with median, turn lanes, sidewalk, trail, landscaping, lighting and s 750,000 | 6,000,000 | $ R
Rd. (CSAH 52) consolidation of access driveways.
Ri truction to a four-lane divided road ith protected left turn | tructi truction of multi-use trail:
M |City of Bloomington State Aid City Normandale Blvd. - CSAH 34 Hennepin Bloomington econstruction to a four-lane divided roadway with protected left turn lanes, construction/reconstruction of multi-use trails on | ¢ 750,000 |$ 13,200,000 | $ -
both sides of the roadway.
M City of Burnsville State Aid City CSAH 42 Dakota Burnsville Turn lane extension and signal revision. (APS pedestrian crossing upgrades). $ 607,500 | $ 702,000 | $ -
M |City of Burnsville State Aid City Nicollet Ave. Dakota Burnsville Resurfacing , sidewalk/ADA/street-scaping/replacing & signal improvements $ 750,000 | $ 2,834,000 | $ -
M City of Columbus Anoka Small City Hornsby St. Anoka City of Columbus Relocate the northerly portion of Hornsby Street to align with the previously relocated southern portion of Hornsby Street. $ 450,000 | $ 726,660 | $ -
M City of Dayton State Aid City S Diamond Lake Rd. Hennepin Dayton R.eahgn and wide.n the road, add shoulders, reconstruct the existing bituminous surface where necessary, and construct a s 750,000 | 1,798,795 | § R
bituminous leveling course/overlay on top of the existing surface.
M City of Eagan State Aid City CSAH 31 Dakota Eagan Reconstruction, extension and revised design of the center median for access management, the addition of a third southbound s 750,000 | § 4,500,000 | ~
travel lane, and replacement of signal systems
Headwaters Parki & Fe
M City of Forest Lake Washington State Aid City A: BRI e A EET Washington Forest Lake Construction of roundabout, reconstruction into divided urban road section, turn lanes, pedestrian accomodations $ 750,000 | $ 2,054,795 | $ -




LRIP funds

District Applicant Project Number County Sponsor Road Authority Route County Municipality Type of work S Total project cost |LRIP funds approved
M City of Jordan State Aid City Water St., 1st St. and Rice St. Scott Jordan Utility reconstruction including streetscaping, 4 blocks of mill & overlay, and drainage improvements. S 750,000 | $ 1,779,000 | $ -
M |City of New Brighton State Aid City 0ld Hwy 8 & 10th St. NW Ramsey New Brighton Construction of a right-turn lane and modification and re-purposing of existing lane configurations. $ 450,000 | $ 450,000 | $ -
M |City of Ramsey Anoka State Aid City Riverdale Dr. NW Anoka City of Ramsey Extend Riverdale Dr. $ 750,000 | $ 1,100,000 | $ -
M City of Richfield TBD State Aid City 77th St. Hennepin Richfield Construction including traffic lanes, sidewalk, and regional multi-use trail. S 15,000,000 | $ 24,000,000 | $ 2,500,000

Ri truction: additional th h lane, ali 1t, revise signal systs ) t left-t hasing to Flashing Yellow Al
M |City of Rogers State Aid City S. Diamond Lake Rd. (MSAS 106)  |Hennepin Rogers E:Z‘;’;g:zh':; additional through fane, alignment, revise signal system a, convert [eft-turn phasing to Flashing Yellow Arrow on | ¢ 119,700 | $ 154,700 | $ -
Ri truction, bitumii it t b and gutter, ADA liant pedestri , sidewalks, st d
M |City of Saint Paul Public Works State Aid City Raymond Ave. (County Rd 46) Ramsey saint Paul econstruction, bituminous pavement,concrete curb and gutter, ADA compliant pecestrian ramps, sicewalks, storm sewerand | ¢ 750,000 | $ 2,825,000 | $ -
water main upgrades, improved designated bike lanes, tree planting and street lighting.
Ri truction, bitumi t, te, curb and gutter, ADA liant pedestri , sidewalks, st d
M |City of Saint Paul Public Works State Aid City 3rd St. MSA(164-206) Ramsey saint Paul econstruction, bituminous pavement, concrete, curb and gutter, ADA compliant pecestrian ramps, sicewalks, storm sewer and | ¢ 750,000 | $ 4,250,000 | $ -
water main upgrades, tree planting and street lighting.
R tructi bitumi it, 't b and gutter, ADA liant pedestri id Iks, st
M [City of Saint Paul Public Works State Aid City E 7th St., MSA(164-193) Ramsey Saint Paul econstruction, new bituminous pavement, concrete curb and gutter, ADA compliant pedestrian ramps, sidewalks, storm sewer | ¢ 650,000 | $ 1,237,500 | § -
and water main upgrades, tree planting and street lighting.
R truction, bitumi t, T b and gutter, ADA liant pedestris , sid ks, st
M |City of Saint Paul Public Works State Aid City Franklin Ave., MSA(164-283) Ramsey saint Paul econstruction, new bituminous pavement, concrete curb and gutter, ADA compliant pedestrian ramps, sidewalks, storm sewer | ¢ 750,000 | $ 2,500,000 | $ -
and water main upgrades, tree planting and street lighting.
M |City of Shakopee State Aid City Vierling Dr. Scott Shakopee Construction: mill and overlay and trail. $ 750,000 | $ 973,258 | $ -
M City of Waconia TBD State Aid City 10th St. Carver Waconia Realignment and extension S 750,000 | $ 862,643 | S 750,000
M County - Anoka TBD Anoka State Aid City CSAH 83 Anoka City of Ramsey Construction of an interchange. S 8,000,000 | $ 35,578,088 | S 5,036,680
M County - Carver Carver County CSAH 61 Carver City of Chaska Reconstruction to a 4-lane divided section, reconstrucion of a bridge over a diversion channel, intersection improvements, and ¢ 750,000 | § 3,000,000 | $ _
access management.
M County - Carver Carver County CR 151 and CSAH 51 Carver Hancock Twp Shoulder widening. $ 750,000 | $ 1,575,000 | $ -
M |County - Carver Carver County CR117 Carver Cologne Pavement rehabilitation. $ 750,000 | $ 1,000,000 | $ -
M County - Chisago Carver County CSAH 2 Chisago Nessel Twp Cold in-place recycle the surface and overlay surface with bituminious pavement. $ 750,000 | $ 1,324,700 | $ -
M |County - Chisago Carver County CSAH 4 Chisago Nessel Twp Resurface highway, construct and pave shoulders. $ 652,325 | $ 1,027,325 | $ -
M County - Chisago Carver County CSAH 8 Chisago Fish Lake Twp Resurface highway, construct and pave shoulders. $ 700,000 | $ 1,035,100 | $ -
City of Taylor Fall &
M |county- Chisago Carver County CSAH 16 Chisago 'ty of Taylor Fal CSAH 16 reconstruction s 739,000 | $ 1,039,000 | $ -
Shafer Twp
M County - Chisago County CSAH 25 Chisago City of Lindstrom zl;lgsoverlay,rec\aim, pave and minor storm sewer improvements. Spot curb & gutter replacement and add left and right turn s 550,875 | $ 1,050,875 | R
M County - Chisago County CSAH 26 Chisago Franconia Twp Reconstruction. paved shoulders. $ 750,000 | $ 3,546,450 | S -
City of Rush & City of
M |county- Chisago County CSAH 30 Chisago H‘a::s ush & LY 0T Mill and overlay s 750,000 | $ 1,274,600 | $ -
Cities of W i
M County - Chisago County CSAH 36 Chisago St‘a‘:\j ; Chi‘g:zomg' Construct, pave shoulders and overlay. $ 675,000 | $ 958,900 | $ -
. . Rush City &Rushseb: . P
M |county- Chisago County CRSS Chisago T\l/vap 1y SRUSISERE | Cold in-place recycle the existing pavement and construct and pave shoulders. $ 570,525 | 8705525 | $ -
M County - Dakota County CSAH 42 Dakota Apple Valley Removal of unwarranted traffic signal land construction of partial median. $ 300,000 | $ 300,000 | $ -
M County - Hennepin County CSAH 11 Hennepin Loretto / Medina Install a 200" eastbound right-turn lane and provide signing. S 130,000 | $ 130,000 | $ -
M County - Hennepin County CSAH 10 Hennepin Corcoran Re.alignment, create a T-intersection, construct left-turn lane, install curb and manage/close access for existing private s 450,000 | 450,000 | $ R
driveways.
. Mounds View and . .
M County - Ramsey TBD Ramsey County CR H/Hwy Ave. Construction Ramsey Arden Hills Reconstruction of interchange $ 18,500,000 | $ 26,550,000 | $ 18,500,000
- . Mounds View and . . : :
M County - Ramsey Ramsey County CR H/Hwy Ave. Preliminary Design |Ramsey Arden Hills Preliminary design of a new interchange, reconstruction S 246,493 | S 296,493 | $ -
/ q Mounds View and - " A . it q
M County - Ramsey TBD Ramsey County CR H/Hwy Ave. Final Design Ramsey Arden Hills Final design of a new interchange including reconstruction S} 941,761 | $ 1,500,000 | $ 1,500,000
M ey~ ey 8D Ry @y CSAH 96/I.-35W Interchange Py Arden Hills Reconstruction of interchange with a Diverging Diamond Interchange (DDI), new traffic signal, and reconstruct the on and off- s 9,000,000 | $ 11,812,500 | 9,000,000
Construction ramps.
M County - Ramsey Ramsey County CSAH 3 (CR 1) & Rice Creek Pwy. Ramsey Arden Hills Construction of a round-a-bout connection to east ramps of I-35W and construct new alignment of Hwy 8 to south. S 2,750,000 $ -
M County - Washington Washington County CSAH 29 Washington Mahtomedi and Pine Widening the two-lane facility to accommodate a three-lane rural section with left and right turn lanes at all public street s 750,000 | § 2,733,000 | § 29,000,000

Springs

intersections.

Metro District Totals

$ 37,286,680




